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THE IVERS PARISH COUNCIL

Grant Application Form

Please complete this form and attach the relevant information and send to:

The Clerk, The Ivers Parish Council, 45B High Street, Iver.

clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk

Name of Organisation

Iver Heath Residents’ Association

Position within organisation

Co-Chair

8 Pinewood Green, Iver Heath, SLO 0QP

Address (IHRA mailing address)
Telenhone 07572 125960 (IHRA Mobile)
P 07831 587872 (Co-Chair Renita Shwili)
IHRA official: ihrasecretaryl@gmail.com
Email Renita Shwili renitashwili@icloud.com

Date of application

24 February 2025

Is your organisation a registered charity or
registered with HMRC as a charitable
organisation?

Yes 1/ No X

If yes, charity number/reference

Title of Project for which grant is required

Great British Spring Clean — lvers
Community Challenge 2025

Total Cost

£400

Have any funds been requested from other
sources?
If so which?

Yes (1 /No X

Success/failure of application, and amount
requested

Amount of grant requested from The Ivers
Parish Council

£375

Start Date

GBSC Period 26 March — 6 April 2025
Community Challenge Main Event: 5 April



mailto:clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk
mailto:ihrasecretary1@gmail.com
mailto:renitashwili@icloud.com

Briefly describe the project / purpose for which you require a grant.

The Great British Spring Clean is a national initiative that the three residents’ associations
— IHRA, IVRA and RPRA - take part in. The grant is requested for producing participant
certificates and prizes; providing refreshments for around 50 volunteers who come to The
Swan in Iver after the 5" April event as a ‘thank you’ and for the prize-giving ceremony.

IHRA is the main co-orinator of this particular Parish-wide initiative and event.

How will the project or activities benefit the residents of The Ivers?
Please include estimates of the number of lver residents that will receive a direct benefit
from the project or activities.

- Target is to collect more than 200 bags of litter from streets, verges and public spaces
across the Ivers (see tally chart from 2024)

- Involve more than 100 volunteers in collecting litter across all age groups and parts of
the Ivers Parish

- Clear unsightly litter and improve visual impact

- Bring community spirit, collaboration via a worthwhile initiative and help create a greater
sense of pride in our enviorment

- Raise awareness of the issues around dropping litter and help change behaviours.

Please provide a breakdown of the costs of your project.

£275-£325 for volunteer refreshments at The Swan (dependent on numbers)
£50 towards prizes, printing materials (eg certificates, H&S handout etc)

| attach a copy of our annual accounts. Yes X/ No [J
This or'gan.lsatlon has a constltutlon/s_et of aims ves X / No [
and objectives which can be viewed if required.

If membership of your organisation is restricted, please provide details.

Residents association membership is restricted to residents of lver Heath, Iver and
Richings Park. If anyone from outside of our Parish wishes help us clean up the Ivers as
part of this initiative, they will be welcomed.




Declaration of acceptance

| declare that all information provided to the Parish Council as part of the grant application is
accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | understand that the Council may
refuse any application containing inaccurate or misleading information.

| declare that any grant made will be used solely for the purposes outlined in this application.
| understand that The Ivers Parish Council reserves the right to reclaim the grant in the event
of it not being used for the purpose specified.

Name: Renita Shwili

' Co-Chair, Iver Heath Residents’ Association
Signature:
Date: 24 February 2025

Please send the completed application form along with all supporting documentation to:

The Parish Clerk

The Ivers Parish Councill
45B High Street

Iver

SLO 9ND

Telephone: 01753 655331

Email: clerk@iversparishcouncil.gov.uk



IVER HEATH RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

DRAFT Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended 31% March 2024

Receipts:
Subscriptions
Donations
Lottery

Bank Interest
Total Receipts

Less Payments:

Defibrillator Insurance
Defibrillator Pads

Defibrillator Battery

Air Quality Monitoring
Telephone Box Displays

Notice Boards

Hire of Hall

AGM and Public Meeting Expenses
CPRE Membership Subscription
Charity Insurance

Web Site

Gifts and Donations

Donations

Miscellaneous

Advertising

Postage and Stationery

Total Payments

Surplus/(Deficit) for the Year

Surplus brought forward

STOP Campaign Donations Received
Less: STOP Campaign Expenditure
Total Funds

Represented By:
General Fund:
Cash

Bank Balances:
IHRA

STOP Campaign

2024

1030
296
208

15

£ 1549

129
69

301

87

72
234
120
127
182

104

1425

124
3511

£ 3635

50

1,685

1,900 3585

£ 3635

2023

1,135
28
317

£ 1,484

123

192
205

99
687

227
185
70

35
305
250

£ 2,378

(894)
3,433

1,572
600 972

£ 3,511

50

1,561

1,900 3,461

£ 3,511



THE GREAT BRITISH
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Support your village and join your team at 1pm:
Team lver: Outside Ivers Parish Council offices
Team lver Heath: The Stag & Hounds car park or

Iver Heath Village Hall car park
Team Richings Park: Residents’ Garden by the shops

All volunteers are invited for refreshments and PRIZES
afterwards at The Swan, 2 High St. Iver at 3.30pm.
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THE IVERS COMMUNITY
CHALLENGE 2024

HOW MANY BAGS OF RUBBISH WERE COLLECTED?
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Some 125 volunteers aged between
three and 87 helped to collect
220 bags of litter across the
lvers Parish as part of the
Great British Spring Clean
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